Pilkington Park Mana Whenua Consultation Summary: November B&A

2022 — May 2023 Urban & Environmental

No. Mana Whenua Authority | Record of Communication Response Summary

1. Ngati Whanaunga 23 November 2022 23 January 2023

Email and letter sent requesting a | Request for a site visit.
response by 14 December 2022.
23 January 2023

Follow up email sent requesting a
response by 30 January 2023.

9 February 2023 — 7 March 2023
Various emails arranging site hui.
14 April 2023

Follow up email providing further
information on the proposed
plan change, including the
proposed height strategy, and
invitation for site hui.

2 May 2023

Follow up email sent requesting a
response by 9 May 2023.

2. Ngati Paoa (Ngati Paoa | 23 November 2022 23 January 2023
Trust Board) Email and letter sent requesting a | Ngati Paoa Trust Board requesting
response by 14 December 2022. | information relating to the
23 January 2023 proposed plan change.

Follow up email sent requesting a
response by 30 January 2023.

24 January 2023 / 14 April 2023
Email sent providing further
information on the proposed
plan change, including the
proposed height strategy.
Requested a response by 2 May
2023.

2 May 2023

Follow up email sent requesting a
response by 9 May 2023.

3. Ngati Te Ata 23 November 2022 23 November 2022

Email and letter sent requesting a | Ngati te Ata will not be engaging.
response by 14 December 2022.
4, Ngati Whatua o Kaipara | 23 November 2022 24 January 2023

Email and letter sent requestinga | Ngati Whatua o Kaipara defer to
response by 14 December 2022. | Ngati Whatua o Orakei

23 January 2023

Follow up email sent requesting a
response by 30 January 2023.
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5. Te Ahiwaru - Waiohua 23 November 2022 24 November 2022

Email and letter sent requestinga | Te Ahiwaru - Waiohua defer to
response by 14 December 2022. | Ngaati Paoa / Ngaati Whatua ki
Orakei.

6. Waikato - Tainui 23 November 2022 23 November 2022

Email and letter sent requestinga | Waikato Tainui defers to local
response by 14 December 2022. | Mana Whenua.

7. Ngai Tai ki Tamaki 23 November 2022 No response received to date.
Email and letter sent requesting a
response by 14 December 2022.
23 January 2023

Follow up email sent requesting a
response by 30 January 2023.

8. Ngati Maru 23 November 2022 No response received to date.
Email and letter sent requesting a
response by 14 December 2022.
23 January 2023

Follow up email sent requesting a
response by 30 January 2023.

9. Ngati Paoa (Ngati Paoa | 23 November 2022 No response received to date.
Iwi Trust) Email and letter sent requesting a
response by 14 December 2022.
23 January 2023

Follow up email sent requesting a
response by 30 January 2023.

10. | Ngati Tamatera 23 November 2022 No response received to date.
Email and letter sent requesting a
response by 14 December 2022.
23 January 2023

Follow up email sent requesting a
response by 30 January 2023.

11. | Ngati Whatua Orakei 23 November 2022 No response received to date.
Email and letter sent requesting a
response by 14 December 2022.
23 January 2023

Follow up email sent requesting a
response by 30 January 2023.

12. | Te Akitai Waiohua 23 November 2022 No response received to date.
Email and letter sent requesting a
response by 14 December 2022.
23 January 2023

Follow up email sent requesting a
response by 30 January 2023.
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13. | Te Kawerau a Maki 23 November 2022 No response received to date.
Email and letter sent requesting a
response by 14 December 2022.
23 January 2023

Follow up email sent requesting a
response by 30 January 2023.

14. | Te Patukirikiri 23 November 2022 No response received to date.
Email and letter sent requesting a
response by 14 December 2022.
23 January 2023

Follow up email sent requesting a
response by 30 January 2023.

15. | Te Rdnanga o Ngati | 23 November 2022 No response received to date.
Whatua Email and letter sent requesting a
response by 14 December 2022.
23 January 2023

Follow up email sent requesting a
response by 30 January 2023.
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From: Kasey Zhai

To: mbaker@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz; hrenata@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz
Cc: Melissa McGrath

Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Date: Tuesday, 2 May 2023 12:09:00 pm

Kia ora Mike and Honey,
| am just getting in touch in relation to my below email as appreciate that it is a busy time!

It would be much appreciated if you could please let me know by 9 May if Ngati Whanaunga
have further interest in this project.

Thanks very much.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

bl
barker.co.nz | |H

From: Kasey Zhai

Sent: Monday, 17 April 2023 11:05 am

To: 'mbaker@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz' <mbaker@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz>;
'hrenata@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz' <hrenata@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz>
Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora Mike and Honey,
| hope you've both been well.

I’'m getting in touch in relation to a plan change proposal at 167-17 Pilkington Road, which Ngati
Whanaunga had previously expressed an interest in.

The proposal includes rezoning the site from Business — Light Industry to Business — Mixed Use,
and increasing the building height.

A preliminary height strategy has now been prepared, and is included in the attached. The
proposal will provide for up to 8 storeys in area A and 6 storeys in Area B. The height strategy has
been carefully considered to ensure that any future building will not protrude the existing
maunga viewshafts that apply to the site.
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Please feel free to be in touch if you have any questions about the proposal or wish to arrange
an on-site hui.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

)

barker.co.nz | |E

From: Kasey Zhai
Sent: Tuesday, 7 March 2023 1:17 pm

To: mbaker@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz

Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora Mike,

Just following up on this one, and whether you are still keen to arrange a site visit?
Feel free to give me a call to discuss.

Thanks

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

(-]

barker.co.nz | |E

From: Kasey Zhai

Sent: Friday, 17 February 2023 11:23 am

To: mbaker@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz

Cc: Melissa McGrath <MelissaM@barker.co.nz>; Nick Roberts <nickr@barker.co.nz>; Callum

Bakker <Callum@wc.co.nz>; Andrew Reed <Andrew@wc.co.nz>
Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England
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Kia ora Mike,
Hope you and the team are keeping well.

I’'m just getting in touch to reschedule the site visit to Pilkington Road due to the disruptions
caused by the cyclone this week.

We are available the week starting the 27t
e Mon 27" 10am - 2pm

e Wed 15 12pm-2pm

February:

Please let me know if any of these times would suit. Alternatively, | am also happy to discuss over
an online call.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner

027 305 8458
KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

bl
barker.co.nz | |H

From: Kasey Zhai

Sent: Thursday, 9 February 2023 9:16 am

To: mbaker@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz

Cc: Melissa McGrath <MelissaM@barker.co.nz>; Nick Roberts <nickr@barker.co.nz>; Callum
Bakker <Callum@wc.co.nz>; Andrew Reed <Andrew@wc.co.nz>

Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Morena Mike,

Hope you’ve been well, apologies for the delay getting back to you.

We are available next week Tuesday 141 or Wednesday 15 for a site visit, any time between
10am and 2pm on both days.

Please let me know if any of these times will be suitable, and | will set up an invite.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI
Senior Planner
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From: mbaker@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz <mbaker@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz>
Sent: Monday, 23 January 2023 3:28 pm

To: Kasey Zhai <KaseyZ@barker.co.nz>
Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Teenaa koe Kasey

Please to engage

This is to confirm a site visit. Can you get back with time lines dates
Our cost are,

1. $500.00 site visit
2. Travel time $180.00

3. Kmrate .83
4. Technical read, report 6hrs x $180.00
5. GST

Ngaa mihi

Naa,

Michael Baker
Environment Officer
Ngaati Whanaunga Inc

From: Kasey Zhai <KaseyZ@barker.co.nz>
Sent: Monday, 23 January 2023 1:18 pm

To: hrenata@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz; mbaker@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz
Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora,
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I am following up on my email below from November 2022. | note we have not received a
response to date from yourselves.

| appreciated that everyone is busy so just wanted to follow up. Could you please let me know by

30t January if you have an interest in this project.
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner

027 305 8458
KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

b
barker.co.nz

From: Kasey Zhai
Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 4:00 pm

To: hrenata@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz; mbaker@ngaatiwhanaunga.maori.nz
Subject: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora Honey and Michael,

We trust that this email finds you well. We write on behalf of Wyborn Capital in relation to a new
plan change in development at 167-173 Pilkington Road, Point England.

Further details of this project are included in the attached letter.

We understand that Ngati Whanaunga has expressed an interest in resource management
matters at the plan change site. Please let me know if you wish to discuss this proposal or
provide feedback. It would be appreciated if you could respond within 15 working days, by 14
December 2022.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

PO Box 1986,
Shortland Street, Auckland 1140

Kerikeri, Whangarei, Warkworth,
Level 4, Old South British Building,
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Auckland, Hamilton, Cambridge,
Tauranga, Napier, Wellington,
Christchurch, Queenstown, Wanaka

3-13 Shortland Street, Auckland

barker.co.nz | [HE

This email and any attachments are confidential. They may contain privileged information or copyright
material. If you are not an intended recipient, please do not read, copy, use or disclose the contents without
authorisation and we request you delete it and contact us at once by return email.


https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbarker.co.nz%2F&data=05%7C01%7CKaseyZ%40barker.co.nz%7C31a45268637744ac5d3408dafce96cda%7Cb0705f708bc2410eb72a2f1e9bd8b51b%7C1%7C0%7C638100376739066102%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=7Q5K83sVpLUbcre0azAlhLCSdTMycJrAjUgmzO0rShs%3D&reserved=0
https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Fcompany%2Fbarkerandassociates%2F&data=05%7C01%7CKaseyZ%40barker.co.nz%7C31a45268637744ac5d3408dafce96cda%7Cb0705f708bc2410eb72a2f1e9bd8b51b%7C1%7C0%7C638100376739066102%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=4MNyhI1NEhrPgkA8LfgL526CsgDBOZI7%2BNo1bD3fr%2F0%3D&reserved=0

o .
o =t

@ i

St T ———

Kioora Dl

N i Kind e
SEY 7L

S s

7305348

lasabaercon

[w—

gl Nesse-

Fron Ky -

St g 25

T Kot s T B b

€ Mo M VT o

Sl RE:Pln Change g ik Rond, P Englod

Kinors Dl

o s s
KASEY

kneyrshaker oz

wekercons

i e
From Kasey -
Sen Tuin, 24y 202353
TN T o et o
B e e

st R Pl g P Pikingion R, P Enlat

Kinors Dl

T rT—

s et Tt B s o

S . o P ki s, o Ehnd

o Koy it Koo
To:Ngas Pao ;r st Bosrd <apthiangatipoatrsibond.co
St K P o gt g Rt ot Elid

Pl don' s 0 it s you i dciss

N i Kind e,

KASEY Z1A1
S s

[ ——
[ o

< s sk oo ook o

<o s sk rotcion ook o

From: Ky -
S Wednede. 23 Nowember 2022 350,

Tor NPTB@agatpmoamstandcone

St P Crnge gl  Pilkingon Rou, P Englnd

Kinor,

Furte et o s st rsinloded i the e

kg ds,

Pl do ot et cae s s v ay e

N i Kind s,

ot s rotcion ook o

ot s rotcion oo o

e
ki, e, Cambias



mailto:KaseyZ@barker.co.nz
mailto:nptb@ngatipaoatrustboard.co.nz
mailto:MelissaM@barker.co.nz
mailto:KaseyZ@barker.co.nz
mailto:KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

From: Kasey Zhai

To: tokitaiao@ngatiwhatuaorakei.com

Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England
Date: Monday, 23 January 2023 1:18:00 pm

Kia ora,

I am following up on my email below from November 2022. | note we have not received a
response to date from yourselves.

| appreciated that everyone is busy so just wanted to follow up. Could you please let me know by

30t January if you have an interest in this project.
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

bt |
barker.co.nz | |

From: Kasey Zhai

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 4:03 pm

To: tokitaiao@ngatiwhatuaorakei.com

Subject: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora Jessica,

We trust that this email finds you well. We write on behalf of Wyborn Capital in relation to a new
plan change in development at 167-173 Pilkington Road, Point England.

Further details of this project are included in the attached letter.

We understand that Ngati Whatua Orakei has expressed an interest in resource management
matters at the plan change site. Please let me know if you wish to discuss this proposal or
provide feedback. It would be appreciated if you could respond within 15 working days, by 14
December 2022.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,



mailto:KaseyZ@barker.co.nz
mailto:tokitaiao@ngatiwhatuaorakei.com
tel:027%20305%208458
mailto:KaseyZ@barker.co.nz
https://barker.co.nz/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/barkerandassociates/

KASEY ZHAI
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

PO Box 1986,

Shortland Street, Auckland 1140
Level 4, Old South British Building,
3-13 Shortland Street, Auckland

barker.co.nz | |E

B&A Logo

Kerikeri, Whangarei, Warkworth,
Auckland, Hamilton, Cambridge,
Tauranga, Napier, Wellington,
Christchurch, Queenstown, Wanaka
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From: Kasey Zhai

To: rma@tamatera.iwi.nz; chair@tamatera.iwi.nz

Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England
Date: Monday, 23 January 2023 1:17:00 pm

Kia ora,

I am following up on my email below from November 2022. | note we have not received a
response to date from yourselves.

| appreciated that everyone is busy so just wanted to follow up. Could you please let me know by

30t January if you have an interest in this project.
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner

027 305 8458
KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

bt |
barker.co.nz | |

From: Kasey Zhai

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 3:52 pm

To: rma@tamatera.iwi.nz; chair@tamatera.iwi.nz

Subject: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora,

We trust that this email finds you well. We write on behalf of Wyborn Capital in relation to a new
plan change in development at 167-173 Pilkington Road, Point England.

Further details of this project are included in the attached letter.

We understand that Ngati Tamatera has expressed an interest in resource management matters
at the plan change site. Please let me know if you wish to discuss this proposal or provide
feedback. It would be appreciated if you could respond within 15 working days, by 14 December
2022.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,
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KASEY ZHAI
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

PO Box 1986,

Shortland Street, Auckland 1140
Level 4, Old South British Building,
3-13 Shortland Street, Auckland

barker.co.nz | |E

B&A Logo

Kerikeri, Whangarei, Warkworth,
Auckland, Hamilton, Cambridge,
Tauranga, Napier, Wellington,
Christchurch, Queenstown, Wanaka
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From: Kasey Zhai

To: "ngatipaoa.info@gmail.com"

Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England
Date: Monday, 23 January 2023 1:16:00 pm

Kia ora,

I am following up on my email below from November 2022. | note we have not received a
response to date from yourselves.

| appreciated that everyone is busy so just wanted to follow up. Could you please let me know by

30t January if you have an interest in this project.
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

bt |
barker.co.nz | |

From: Kasey Zhai

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 3:46 pm

To: ngatipaoa.info@gmail.com

Subject: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora,

We trust that this email finds you well. We write on behalf of Wyborn Capital in relation to a new
plan change in development at 167-173 Pilkington Road, Point England.

Further details of this project are included in the attached letter.

We understand that the Ngati Paoa Iwi Trust has expressed an interest in resource management
matters at the plan change site. Please let me know if you wish to discuss this proposal or
provide feedback. It would be appreciated if you could respond within 15 working days, by 14
December 2022.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,
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KASEY ZHAI
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

PO Box 1986,

Shortland Street, Auckland 1140
Level 4, Old South British Building,
3-13 Shortland Street, Auckland

barker.co.nz | |E

B&A Logo

Kerikeri, Whangarei, Warkworth,
Auckland, Hamilton, Cambridge,
Tauranga, Napier, Wellington,
Christchurch, Queenstown, Wanaka
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From: Kasey Zhai

To: office@ngatimaru.iwi.nz

Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England
Date: Monday, 23 January 2023 1:16:00 pm

Kia ora,

I am following up on my email below from November 2022. | note we have not received a
response to date from yourselves.

| appreciated that everyone is busy so just wanted to follow up. Could you please let me know by

30t January if you have an interest in this project.
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

bt |
barker.co.nz | |

From: Kasey Zhai

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 3:42 pm

To: office@ngatimaru.iwi.nz

Subject: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora,

We trust that this email finds you well. We write on behalf of Wyborn Capital in relation to a new
plan change in development at 167-173 Pilkington Road, Point England.

Further details of this project are included in the attached letter.

We understand that Ngati Maru has expressed an interest in resource management matters at
the plan change site. Please let me know if you wish to discuss this proposal or provide feedback.
It would be appreciated if you could respond within 15 working days, by 14 December 2022.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI
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From: Kasey Zhai

To: kaitiaki@ngaitaitamaki.iwi.nz

Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England
Date: Monday, 23 January 2023 1:15:00 pm

Kia ora,

I am following up on my email below from November 2022. | note we have not received a
response to date from yourselves.

| appreciated that everyone is busy so just wanted to follow up. Could you please let me know by

30t January if you have an interest in this project.
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

=

bt |
barker.co.nz |

From: Kasey Zhai

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 3:37 pm

To: 'kaitiaki@ngaitaitamaki.iwi.nz' <kaitiaki@ngaitaitamaki.iwi.nz>
Subject: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora,

We trust that this email finds you well. We write on behalf of Wyborn Capital in relation to a new
plan change in development at 167-173 Pilkington Road, Point England.

Further details of this project are included in the attached letter.

We understand that Ngai Tai ki Tamaki has expressed an interest in resource management
matters at the plan change site. Please let me know if you wish to discuss this proposal or
provide feedback. It would be appreciated if you could respond within 15 working days, by 14
December 2022.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,
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From: Kasey Zhai

To: kaitiaki@teakitai.com

Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England
Date: Monday, 23 January 2023 1:18:00 pm

Kia ora,

I am following up on my email below from November 2022. | note we have not received a
response to date from yourselves.

| appreciated that everyone is busy so just wanted to follow up. Could you please let me know by

30t January if you have an interest in this project.
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

bt |
barker.co.nz | |

From: Kasey Zhai

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 4:05 pm

To: kaitiaki@teakitai.com

Subject: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora Nigel,

We trust that this email finds you well. We write on behalf of Wyborn Capital in relation to a new
plan change in development at 167-173 Pilkington Road, Point England.

Further details of this project are included in the attached letter.

We understand that Te Akitai Waiohua has expressed an interest in resource management
matters at the plan change site. Please let me know if you wish to discuss this proposal or
provide feedback. It would be appreciated if you could respond within 15 working days, by 14
December 2022.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,
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From: Kasey Zhai

To: tiaki@tekawerau.iwi.nz

Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England
Date: Monday, 23 January 2023 1:19:00 pm

Kia ora,

I am following up on my email below from November 2022. | note we have not received a
response to date from yourselves.

| appreciated that everyone is busy so just wanted to follow up. Could you please let me know by

30t January if you have an interest in this project.
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

bt |
barker.co.nz | |

From: Kasey Zhai

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 4:07 pm

To: tiaki@tekawerau.iwi.nz

Subject: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora,

We trust that this email finds you well. We write on behalf of Wyborn Capital in relation to a new
plan change in development at 167-173 Pilkington Road, Point England.

Further details of this project are included in the attached letter.

We understand that Te Kawerau a Maki has expressed an interest in resource management
matters at the plan change site. Please let me know if you wish to discuss this proposal or
provide feedback. It would be appreciated if you could respond within 15 working days, by 14
December 2022.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,
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From: Kasey Zhai

To: admin@patukirikiri.co.nz

Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England
Date: Monday, 23 January 2023 1:19:00 pm

Kia ora,

I am following up on my email below from November 2022. | note we have not received a
response to date from yourselves.

| appreciated that everyone is busy so just wanted to follow up. Could you please let me know by

30t January if you have an interest in this project.
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

bt |
barker.co.nz | |

From: Kasey Zhai

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 4:09 pm

To: admin@patukirikiri.co.nz

Subject: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora,

We trust that this email finds you well. We write on behalf of Wyborn Capital in relation to a new
plan change in development at 167-173 Pilkington Road, Point England.

Further details of this project are included in the attached letter.

We understand that Te Patukirikiri has expressed an interest in resource management matters at
the plan change site. Please let me know if you wish to discuss this proposal or provide feedback.
It would be appreciated if you could respond within 15 working days, by 14 December 2022.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI
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From: Kasey Zhai

To: kaitiaki@ngatiwhatua.iwi.nz

Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England
Date: Monday, 23 January 2023 1:19:00 pm

Kia ora,

I am following up on my email below from November 2022. | note we have not received a
response to date from yourselves.

| appreciated that everyone is busy so just wanted to follow up. Could you please let me know by

30t January if you have an interest in this project.
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner

027 305 8458
KaseyZ@barker.co.nz
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From: Kasey Zhai

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 4:09 pm

To: kaitiaki@ngatiwhatua.iwi.nz

Subject: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora,

We trust that this email finds you well. We write on behalf of Wyborn Capital in relation to a new
plan change in development at 167-173 Pilkington Road, Point England.

Further details of this project are included in the attached letter.

We understand that Te Rinanga o Ngati Whatua has expressed an interest in resource
management matters at the plan change site. Please let me know if you wish to discuss this
proposal or provide feedback. It would be appreciated if you could respond within 15 working
days, by 14 December 2022.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,
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From: Kahurimu Flavell

To: Kasey Zhai
Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England
Date: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 4:14:46 pm

Kia ora Kasey,

Thank you for following up.
In my previous email regarding the plan change | noted Waikato-Tainui defers to local Mana Whenua.

Ngaa mihi,
Kahurimu Flavell

Kahurimu Flavell | Project Advisor - Taiao
Mobile: +64 27 700 4005 ' Tel: +64 7 858-0430

Email: kahurimu.flavell@tainui.co.nz | Web: www.waikatotainui.com
Address: PO Box 648, 2 Bryce St., 3204

-

This email, including attachments, may contain information which is confidential or subject to legal privilege or copyright. If you are
not the intended recipient, please notify us immediately and then delete this email from your system. Email communications are not
secure and are not guaranteed by Waikato-Tainui to be free of unauthorised interference, error or virus. Anyone who communicates
with us by email is taken to accept this risk.

Anything in this email which does not relate to the official business of Waikato-Tainui is neither given nor endorsed by Waikato-Tainui.
Please contact Waikato-Tainui for more information.

From: Kasey Zhai <KaseyZ@barker.co.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 4:11 pm

To: Kahurimu Flavell <kahurimu.flavell@tainui.co.nz>

Subject: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

KIA TUUPATO/CAUTION: This email is from an external sender. Do not click links or open attachments
unless you can confirm the sender and know the content is safe.

Kia ora,

We trust that this email finds you well. We write on behalf of Wyborn Capital in relation to a new plan
change in development at 167-173 Pilkington Road, Point England.

Further details of this project are included in the attached letter.

We understand that Waikato — Tainui has expressed an interest in resource management matters at the
plan change site. Please let me know if you wish to discuss this proposal or provide feedback. It would be
appreciated if you could respond within 15 working days, by 14 December 2022.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,
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From: Mahi Taiao

To: Kasey Zhai

Cc: Karl Flavell

Subject: Re: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England
Date: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 8:21:15 pm

No not for me thanks Kasey
We won't be engaging
On Wed, 23 Nov 2022, 3:55 pm Kasey Zhai, <KaseyZ@barker.co.nz> wrote:

Kia ora Karl,

I’m getting in touch in relation to a new project with Wyborn Capital at 167-173
Pilkington Road, Point England.

Further details of this project are included in the attached letter.

Understand that Ngati Te Ata has expressed an interest in resource management matters
at the plan change site. Would you please let me know by 14 December if you wish to
discuss this proposal or provide feedback?

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI B&A Logo
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

<]

PO Box 1986,
Shortland Street, Auckland 1140
Level 4, Old South British Building,

Kerikeri, Whangarei, Warkworth,
3-13 Shortland Street, Auckland &

Auckland, Hamilton, Cambridge,
Tauranga, Napier, Wellington,
barker.co.nz | (| Christchurch, Queenstown, Wanaka
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From: Kowhai Olsen

To: Kasey Zhai

Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England
Date: Thursday, 24 November 2022 5:09:41 pm

Attachments: image001.png

Kia ora Kasey,

On Te Ahiwaru behalf, | can confirm that Point England is not in the direct Ahi kaa of Te Ahiwaru.
We are content to defer to iwi Ngaati Paoa / Ngaati Whatua ki Orakei who are.

Thank you for the invite.

TE AHIWARU

WWW.TEAHIWARU.CO.NZ

TEAHIWARUGTEAHIWARU.CO.NZ | +64 9 2422068
Kowhai Olsen
Resource Management Officer / Taiao Lead

Makaurau Marae Maori Trust — Te Ahiwaru
Mobile - 0223557233

From: Kasey Zhai <KaseyZ@barker.co.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 4:04 pm

To: Kowhai Olsen <kowhai.olsen@teahiwaru.co.nz>

Subject: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora Kowhai,

We trust that this email finds you well. We write on behalf of Wyborn Capital in relation to a new
plan change in development at 167-173 Pilkington Road, Point England.

Further details of this project are included in the attached letter.

We understand that Te Ahiwaru — Waiohua has expressed an interest in resource management
matters at the plan change site. Please let me know if you wish to discuss this proposal or
provide feedback. It would be appreciated if you could respond within 15 working days, by 14
December 2022.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz
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From: Resource Management Services

To: Kasey Zhai

Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England
Date: Tuesday, 24 January 2023 9:32:44 am

Kia ora,

Thank you for your email and additional information. Nga Maunga Whakahii o Kaipara wil defer
to Ngati Whatua o Orakei for this project.

Nga mihi mahana
Andrea Cave

From: Kasey Zhai <KaseyZ@barker.co.nz>

Sent: Monday, 23 January 2023 1:18 pm

To: Resource Management Services <tetaritaiao@kaiparamoana.com>
Subject: RE: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora,

I am following up on my email below from November 2022. | note we have not received a
response to date from yourselves.

| appreciated that everyone is busy so just wanted to follow up. Could you please let me know by

30t January if you have an interest in this project.
Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you wish to discuss

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

barker.co.nz |

From: Kasey Zhai

Sent: Wednesday, 23 November 2022 4:02 pm

To: tetaritaiao@kaiparamoana.com

Subject: Plan Change Proposal at Pilkington Road, Point England

Kia ora,
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We trust that this email finds you well. We write on behalf of Wyborn Capital in relation to a new
plan change in development at 167-173 Pilkington Road, Point England.

Further details of this project are included in the attached letter.

We understand that Ngati Whatua o Kaipara has expressed an interest in resource management
matters at the plan change site. Please let me know if you wish to discuss this proposal or
provide feedback. It would be appreciated if you could respond within 15 working days, by 14
December 2022.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries.

Nga mihi | Kind regards,

KASEY ZHAI
Senior Planner
027 305 8458

KaseyZ@barker.co.nz

PO Box 1986,

Shortland Street, Auckland 1140

Level 4, Old South British Building, Kerikeri, Whangarei, Warkworth,
3-13 Shortland Street, Auckland Auckland, Hamilton, Cambridge,

Tauranga, Napier, Wellington,
Christchurch, Queenstown, Wanaka

barker.co.nz |
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